# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intrawest Retail Group, Inc.		04/30/2007	CORPORATION: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SSI Venture LLC	
Street Address:	229 Milwaukee Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 290	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80206	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1152017	BREEZE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)629-7610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-592-8378

Email: pscull@bw-legal.com

Correspondent Name: Peter B. Scull

Address Line 1: 370 Seventeenth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12779.587
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter B. Scull
Signature:	/peterbscull/

TRADEMARK

900081400 REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0489

Date:	07/10/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_signed#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0490

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Intrawest Retail Group, Inc., a Colorado corporation, with its principal place of business at 221 Corporate Circle, Suite Q, Golden, Colorado 80401 (The "Assignor") has adopted, owns, and is using the following mark (the "Mark"):

BREEZE - registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the following goods and services: "Leasing of Sporting Equipment-Namely, Skis, Ski Boots, Ski Poles and Associated Skiing Equipment." in International Class 042, on April 21, 1981, registration number 1152017, and renewed on September 12, 2001;

WHEREAS, SSI Venture LLC, a Colorado limited liability company with its principal place of business at 229 Milwaukee Street, Suite 290, Denver, Colorado 80206 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and whatever right, title, and interest Assignor may have in and to the Mark together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark:

WHEREAS, this Trademark Assignment is being entered into pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated April 30, 2007 to which Assignor and Assignee are parties (the "Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0491 Executed this 1st day of June, 2007

INTRAWEST RETAIL GROUP, INC.

a Colorado corporation

By: STEVE SAMMUT

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0492

**RECORDED: 07/10/2007**